

ADDENDUM NO. 2

BID FORM

McDonald Park Splash Pad, Lakeview, Oregon

BID OPENING: 12/6/2022 AT 2:00 P.M. PST

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this Bid are those named herein; that this Bid is in all respects fair and without fraud; that this Bid is made without any connection or collusion with any official of the Town of Lakeview, person, firm, or corporation making a Bid for the same Project. Subcontractor disclosure form must be submitted within the time frame stated in the Standard Specifications and Certificate of non-discrimination and Certificate of Compliance with ORS 305-380 & 305.385 must accompany bidder's proposal.

The Bidder further declares that he/she has carefully examined the Plans, Standard Specifications and Special Provisions for the construction detailed therein, that he/she has personally inspected the site; that he/she has satisfied him/herself to the quantities of Materials, items of Equipment, and conditions of the Work involved.

The Bidder agrees to furnish all machinery, tools, labor apparatus and other means of construction, and do the Work and furnish all the Materials necessary to complete the Work in accordance with the Plans, Standard Specifications, Special Provisions, and instructions of the Engineer.

The Bidder further agrees to commence work in accordance with Section 00180.40 of the Special Provisions and complete all Work to be done under this Contract not later than the date shown in Section 00180.50(h) of the Special Provisions. The Bidder further agrees to accept as full payment for the proposed Work, the unit price amounts as follows:

BID ITEM	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	00210	Mobilization	LS	1	<u>52,577.40</u>	<u>52,577.40</u>
2	00221	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete-In-Place	LS	1	<u>1500</u>	<u>1500</u>
3	00310	Removal of wading pool and associated appurtenances	LS	1	<u>18,000</u>	<u>18,000</u>
4	00310	Removal of shade structure and concrete pad	LS	1	<u>5000</u>	<u>5000</u>
5	00405	Trench excavation bedding and backfill for splash pad supply and drainpipe	LF	200	<u>40</u>	<u>8000</u>
6	00445	Install drainpipe for splash pad	LF	30	<u>66.67</u>	<u>2,000.10</u>
7	00570	Construct new shade structure	LS	1	<u>20,000</u>	<u>20,000</u>
8	00759	Construct new concrete splash pad	LS	1	<u>20,000</u>	<u>20,000</u>
9	00759	Construct new concrete shade structure pad	LS	1	<u>15000</u>	<u>15000</u>
10	01040	Plant sod lawn around new splash pad	SY	150	<u>23.33</u>	<u>3499.50</u>
11	01120	Install reduced-pressure backflow device	LS	1	<u>4500</u>	<u>4500</u>

ADDENDUM NO. 2

BID ITEM	SPEC NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
12	01140	Install pipe for splash pad supply	LF	170	<u>88.24</u>	<u>15,000.80</u>
13	01140	Install pipe for backflow device	LF	20	<u>125</u>	<u>2500</u>
14	N/A	Install splash pad spray equipment, valves, controller and associated appurtenances	LS	1	<u>18000</u>	<u>18000</u>
15	N/A	Install irrigation reuse system, tanks, valves, pumps and associated appurtenances	LS	1	<u>26000</u>	<u>26,000</u>
16	01120	Install complete irrigation system, valves, controller, pipe, sprinklers and associated appurtenances	LS	1	<u>14500</u>	<u>14500</u>
17	00759	Concrete walks	SY	380	<u>140</u>	<u>53200</u>
18	00759	New sidewalk ramp	EA	1	<u>9500</u>	<u>9500</u>
19	00867	Install wheel stops and striping	LS	1	<u>3000</u>	<u>3000</u>
20	00705	Fog coat parking lot	SY	408	<u>4.90</u>	<u>1,999.20</u>
21	00150	Construction Surveying	LS	1	<u>4000</u>	<u>4000</u>
					Total:	<u>297,777</u>